Numbers 4:40
Authorized King James Version (KJV)

Even those that were numbered of them, throughout their

families, by the house of their fathers, were two thousand and

six hundred and thirty. 

Analysis

Two thousand and six hundred and thirty—The Gershonites numbered 2,630

qualified servants from a total clan of 7,500 males (3:22), yielding a 35% service

ratio,  slightly higher than Kohathites (32%). Despite being Levi's  firstborn line,

Gershonites had the smallest serving workforce among the three Levitical clans,